
Major Crimes 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Theft

Grand Theft

MVT

Robbery

Rape

B&E 4

0

2

1

13

30

5

0

1

2

10

58

1

2

0

1

5

52

3

2

2

3

9

36

5

0

1

1

10

40

Major Crimes 5 Year Trend - MARCH

Enforcement 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Total Arrests

DUI Arrests

Incident Reports

Field Contacts

Traffic Violations
(Citations)

Warnings

Vehicle Crashes

Vehicle Stops 396

93

175

285

34

297

12

253

380

99

148

242

29

345

14

185

307

69

124

222

35

319

10

172

507

60

269

207

44

281

15

149

635

58

366

215

56

364

13

207

Enforcement 5 Year Trend - MARCH

Winchester Police Department
Monthly Council Report
OFFICE OF CHIEF AMANDA BEHAN

WPD Statistics can be found at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports

Crime maps are available at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map

Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor

Previous reports may reflect different numbers due to delayed reporting or reclassification of crimes

March 2023


