## Winchester Police Department Monthly Council Report

## OFFICE OF CHIEF AMANDA BEHAN

March 2023

Major Crimes 5 Year Trend - MARCH					
Major Crimes	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Theft	40	36	52	58	30
Grand Theft	10	9	5	10	13
MVT	1	3	1	2	1
Robbery	1	2	0	1	2
Rape	0	2	2	0	0
B&E	5	3	1	5	4
Enforcement 5 Year Trend - MARCH					
Enforcement	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Total Arrests	207	149	172	185	253
DUI Arrests	13	15	10	14	12
Incident Reports	364	281	319	345	297
Field Contacts	56	44	35	29	34
Traffic Violations (Citations)	215	207	222	242	285
Warnings	366	269	124	148	175
Vehicle Crashes	58	60	69	99	93
Vehicle Stops	635	507	307	380	396

WPD Statistics can be found at <a href="https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports">https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports</a>

Crime maps are available at <a href="https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map">https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map</a>

POLICE

Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor

Previous reports may reflect different numbers due to delayed reporting or reclassification of crimes